

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 172/2009

BADAMIBEN FATEHCHAND PUNAMIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent-State is already on record.

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent-State does not chose to file the additional documents.

It appears that the alternative arrangement for effecting service of notice upon the appellant has received back without being served upon the appellant. Therefore, fresh notice of alternative arrangement to be issued to the appellant within a week.

List again on 10.03.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar